TOWN OF CHILMARK, MASSACHUSETTS



401 MIDDLE ROAD POST OFFICE BOX 119 CHILMARK, MA 02535 508.645.2107 508.645.2110 FAX jchristy@chilmarkma.gov

Jennifer L. Christy
Planning Board Administrative Assistant

To: Honorable Board of Selectmen From: Chilmark Planning Board

Re: Zoning Bylaw Amendment Proposal

Date: June 27, 2019

At the Planning Board meeting on Monday, June 24, 2019, the Board was presented with a proposal, from the Chilmark Housing Committee, to amend Article 6, Section 6.9 of the Chilmark Zoning Bylaws. Please see the attached amendment proposal.

This proposal is forwarded to you without recommendation, and as required by Massachusetts General Law Chapter 40A, Section 5, to initiate the process of bringing a proposal before the Town's voters for the purpose of amending the zoning bylaws.

.

Chilmark Planning Board

Richard Osnoss, Chair Peter Cook Chris MacLeod Mitchell Posin Catherine Thompson Janet Weidner John Eisner